

26.04.2023

Present: Shri S.K. Singh, Id. counsel for plaintiff.

Fresh suit for money recovery u/o 37 CPC is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue summons for appearance against the defendant in the prescribed proforma u/o 37 CPC upon PF/RC/speed post/ authorized courier, returnable on 19.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
26.04.2023