

19.07.2023

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Appearance on behalf of defendant was filed on 11.05.2023 alongwith address and fresh *vakalatnama*.

An application for service of summons for judgment was filed on behalf of plaintiff on 23.05.2023.

Issue service of summons for judgment on defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and Authorized Courer at the given address for NDOH.

Put up on 10.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-19.07.2023