

12

CS194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

**20.11.2023**

Present : Sh. Sunil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel  
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Deepanshu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main counsel  
Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Today, matter is fixed for filing of reply and arguments on leave to defend application.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that file of this case was misplaced in the lawyer's chamber, therefore, reply to leave to defend application could not be filed and seeks seven days more time to file reply to the said application.

In view of the submissions, put up for filing of reply to leave to defend application and arguments thereof as last opportunity on **05.12.2023**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS  
**DELHI/20.11.2023**