

8

CS194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

04.01.2024

Present : Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
alongwith husband of the defendant.

Part arguments heard on leave to defend application.

Put up for further arguments on **01.02.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/04.01.2024 (s)