

25

CS No. 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

23.02.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Junaid Ahmad Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Counsel Sh. S. K. Singh for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. C. M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the
defendant has filed a counter claim against the plaintiff and same
is likely to be listed before the court soon.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main
counsel is not well and seeks an adjournment to address further
arguments in the matter.

Put up for further arguments on leave to defend
application on **22.04.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/23.02.2024 (R)