

25

CS No. 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

22.04.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Pal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Counsel Sh. S. K. Singh for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. C. M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on leave to defend application. However, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is not available today and seeks an adjournment.

At request, put up for further arguments on leave to defend application on **15.07.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/22.04.2024 ^(R)