

25

CS No. 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

10.01.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Vimlesh Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on leave to defend application.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and request that matter may be referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for **15.01.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any on **03.03.2025.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/10.01.2025_(R)