

20

CS 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

03.03.2025

Present : Sh. Junaid Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on leave to defend application.

Arguments heard on application filed by defendant seeking leave to defend in present suit.

Put up for clarification/order on **25.04.2025**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS  
**DELHI/03.03.2025 (s)**