

26

CS 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

05.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
 None for the defendant.

It is seen that defendant has not complied with the condition for conditional leave to defend which was granted to him vide order dated 25.04.2025.

No one appeared on behalf of defendant. Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, therefore, no adverse order is being passed today.

In view of this, put up for completion of pleading, admission-denial of documents/filing of proposed issues/framing of issues on **18.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.07.2025 (s)