

CS 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

18.08.2025

Present :     None for plaintiff.  
                 Sh. C.M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

FDR of rupees five lakh filed on behalf of the defendant as per the order dated 25.04.2025. However, the written statement has not yet been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the defendant will file the written statement 7 working days along with appropriate application seeking condonation of delay in filing of written statement.

In view of this, put up for filing written statement/further proceedings on **14.10.2025**.

**(SOMITRA KUMAR)**  
**DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS**  
**DELHI/18.08.2025**