

9

CS 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Kamran Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for non-
plaintiff with plaintiff
Sh. Vimlesh Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

After LDOH, written statement filed one behalf of
defendant. Copy to be supplied.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant seeks time to
file application for condonation of delay in filing the written
statement.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to the
opposite party on or before the NDOH, subject to cost of Rs.
2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for filing of aforesaid application on
11.12.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/14.10.2025 (s)