

6

CS No. 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

24.01.2026

Present : Sh. Kamran Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. C. M. Verma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for both the parties submit that matter is
still pending before Mediation Centre and NDOH before Ld.
Mediator is 07.02.2026 and therefore, request an adjournment.

At request, put up for recording of settlement, if
any/ PE in present lead case, on **06.03.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.01.2026 ^(R)