

16

CS 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Piyush Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Matter could not be settled in Mediation Centre.

List for PE in present lead case on **01.07.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/06.03.2026 (s)