

9

CS No. 194/23

MANVIR SINGH Vs. KALPANA SHARMA

01.07.2026

Present : Sh. S. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Ms. Vimlesh Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Matter is fixed for PE.

However, neither evidence by way of affidavit of
plaintiff's witnesses nor list of witnesses has been filed on behalf
of the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to
file the same.

One more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to
file the same.

Put up for PE on **22.09.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.07.2026_R